
Spring Class Series
Eastbourne Sovereign Sailing Club

Provisional Results

Asymmetric Fleet

Sailed: 7, Discards: 2, To count: 5, Rating system: PY, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Short Series

Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY R1
06/04/14

R2
06/04/14

R3
06/04/14

R4
13/04/14

R5
13/04/14

R6
13/04/14

R7
20/04/14

Total Nett

1st Asymmetric RS400 1301 Peter 
Daigneault

Ben 
Gosling-
Davis

946 (3.8 
OOD)

3.8 OOD 3.8 
OOD

2.0 3.0 2.0 (8.0 
DNF)

26.4 14.6

2nd Asymmetric Spitfire S 227 Dave Vercoe Carole 
Whitcher

709 (8.0 
DNC)

(8.0 
DNC)

8.0 DNC 1.0 1.0 1.0 8.0 DNS 35.0 19.0

3rd Asymmetric Dart 
Hawk 
F18

770 Nick 
Eldridge

Bobby 
Eldridge

700 (8.0 
DNC)

(8.0 
DNC)

8.0 DNC 8.0 DNF 2.0 8.0 DNF 8.0 DNC 50.0 34.0

4th Asymmetric Moth 
(Foil)

4100 Alex 
Koukourakis

590 (8.0 
DNC)

(8.0 
DNC)

8.0 DNC 3.0 8.0 DNF 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 51.0 35.0

5th Asymmetric Spitfire 060 Jacky 
Thomas

Mandy 
Batchelor

718 (8.0 
DNC)

(8.0 
DNC)

8.0 DNC 8.0 DNF 4.0 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 52.0 36.0

6th Asymmetric Musto 
Skiff

510 Peter 
Hayward

857 (8.0 
DNC)

(8.0 
DNC)

8.0 DNC 4.0 8.0 DNF 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 52.0 36.0

7th Asymmetric Shadow 
X

033 Graham 
Tomlin

752 (8.0 
DNC)

(8.0 
DNC)

8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNC 8.0 DNF 56.0 40.0

Conventional Fleet

Sailed: 7, Discards: 2, To count: 5, Rating system: PY, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Short Series

Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY R1
06/04/14

R2
06/04/14

R3
06/04/14

R4
13/04/14

R5
13/04/14

R6
13/04/14

R7
20/04/14

Total Nett

1st Conventional Dart 16 (2 
up 2 Sails)

48 Nick Hart Steve 
Goddard / 
Di Hart

903 (2.0) 2.0 (3.0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 11.0 6.0

2nd Conventional Contender 2505 Peter Dives 980 1.0 1.0 1.0 (5.0 
DNC)

(5.0 
DNC)

5.0 DNC 5.0 DNF 23.0 13.0

3rd Conventional Dart 16 (2 
up 2 Sails)

2310 Graham 
Tomlin

Mandy 
Batchelor

903 4.0 4.0 2.0 (5.0 
DNC)

(5.0 
DNC)

5.0 DNC 5.0 DNC 30.0 20.0

4th Conventional Contender 704 Colin 
Gates

980 3.0 3.0 (5.0 
DNF)

(5.0 
DNC)

5.0 DNC 5.0 DNC 5.0 DNC 31.0 21.0

Laser Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 2, To count: 4, Rating system: PY, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Short Series

Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY R1
06/04/14

R2
06/04/14

R4
13/04/14

R5
13/04/14

R10
27/04/14

R11
27/04/14

Total Nett

1st Laser Laser 182626 Mark Fryer 1093 (6.0 DNC) (6.0 DNC) 1.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 18.0 6.0

2nd Laser Laser 164421 Ben Daigneault 1093 (6.0 DNC) (6.0 DNC) 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 1.0 1.0 26.0 14.0

3rd Laser Laser 178435 James Powell-Cullingford 1093 (6.0 DNC) (6.0 DNC) 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 3.0 3.0 30.0 18.0

4th Laser Laser 3 Gary Smith 1093 (6.0 DNC) 1.0 (6.0 DNC) 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 31.0 19.0

5th Laser Laser 3 Mick Whitmore 1093 1.0 (6.0 DNC) (6.0 DNC) 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 31.0 19.0

Laser Radial Fleet

Sailed: 7, Discards: 2, To count: 5, Rating system: PY, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Short Series

Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY R1
06/04/14

R2
06/04/14

R3
06/04/14

R4
13/04/14

R7
20/04/14

R10
27/04/14

R11
27/04/14

Total Nett

1st Laser 
Radial

Laser 
Radial

200226 Simon Tuck 1127 1.0 1.0 1.0 (7.0 
DNC)

1.0 (2.0) 2.0 15.0 6.0

2nd Laser 
Radial

Laser 
Radial

152556 Natasha 
Bell

1127 2.0 2.0 2.0 (7.0 
DNC)

(7.0 
DNC)

7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 34.0 20.0

3rd Laser 
Radial

Laser 
Radial

139373 Dave 
Vercoe

1127 (7.0 
DNC)

(7.0 
DNC)

7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 1.0 1.0 37.0 23.0
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4th Laser 
Radial

Laser 
Radial

No 
number

Bobby 1127 (7.0 
DNC)

(7.0 
DNC)

7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 4.0 3.0 42.0 28.0

5th Laser 
Radial

Laser 
Radial

154026 Roger 
Green

1127 (7.0 
DNC)

(7.0 
DNC)

7.0 DNC 1.0 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 43.0 29.0

6th Laser 
Radial

Laser 
Radial

143462 Keith 
Vercoe

1127 (7.0 
DNC)

(7.0 
DNC)

7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 7.0 DNC 3.0 7.0 DNF 45.0 31.0

RS800 Fleet

Sailed: 8, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Rating system: PY, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Short Series

Rank Fleet Class SailNo HelmName CrewName PY R1
06/04/14

R2
06/04/14

R4
13/04/14

R5
13/04/14

R6
13/04/14

R7
20/04/14

R10
27/04/14

R11
27/04/14

Total Nett

1st RS800 RS800 1066 Dave Pike Nick 
Jerkins

820 1.0 1.0 (2.0) 1.0 1.0 1.9 
OOD

(6.0 
DNF)

1.0 14.9 6.9

2nd RS800 RS800 1091 Ben 
Daigneault

James 
Powell-
Cullingford

820 3.0 3.0 3.0 (6.0 
DNF)

2.0 1.0 (6.0 
DNC)

6.0 DNC 30.0 18.0

3rd RS800 RS800 1072 Alex 
Koukourakis

Robert 
Pike

820 2.0 2.0 (6.0 
DNC)

(6.0 
DNC)

6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNF 2.0 36.0 24.0

4th RS800 RS800 1132 Mick 
Whitmore

Sarah 
Smith

820 (6.0 
DNC)

(6.0 
DNC)

1.0 2.0 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 39.0 27.0

5th RS800 RS800 1067 Mike Green Sophie 
McAleenan

820 (6.0 
DNC)

(6.0 
DNC)

4.0 6.0 DNF 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNF 6.0 DNC 6.0 DNC 46.0 34.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.9.7
www.sailwave.com
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