

Spring Class Series Eastbourne Sovereign Sailing Club



Provisional Results

Asymmetric Fleet

Sailed: 7, Discards: 2, To count: 5, Rating system: PY, Entries: 7, Scoring system: Short Series

Rank	Fleet	Class	SailNo	HelmName	CrewName	PY	R1 06/04/14	R2 06/04/14	R3 06/04/14	R4 13/04/14	R5 13/04/14	R6 13/04/14	R7 20/04/14	Total	Nett
1st	Asymmetric	RS400	1301	Peter Daigneault	Ben Gosling- Davis	946	(3.8 OOD)	3.8 OOD	3.8 OOD	2.0	3.0	2.0	(8.0 DNF)	26.4	14.6
2nd	Asymmetric	Spitfire S	227	Dave Vercoe	Carole Whitcher	709	(8.0 DNC)	(8.0 DNC)	8.0 DNC	1.0	1.0	1.0	8.0 DNS	35.0	19.0
3rd	Asymmetric	Dart Hawk F18	770	Nick Eldridge	Bobby Eldridge	700	(8.0 DNC)	(8.0 DNC)	8.0 DNC	8.0 DNF	2.0	8.0 DNF	8.0 DNC	50.0	34.0
4th	Asymmetric	Moth (Foil)	4100	Alex Koukourakis		590	(8.0 DNC)	(8.0 DNC)	8.0 DNC	3.0	8.0 DNF	8.0 DNC	8.0 DNC	51.0	35.0
5th	Asymmetric	Spitfire	060	Jacky Thomas	Mandy Batchelor	718	(8.0 DNC)	(8.0 DNC)	8.0 DNC	8.0 DNF	4.0	8.0 DNC	8.0 DNC	52.0	36.0
6th	Asymmetric	Musto Skiff	510	Peter Hayward		857	(8.0 DNC)	(8.0 DNC)	8.0 DNC	4.0	8.0 DNF	8.0 DNC	8.0 DNC	52.0	36.0
7th	Asymmetric	Shadow X	033	Graham Tomlin		752	(8.0 DNC)	(8.0 DNC)	8.0 DNC	8.0 DNC	8.0 DNC	8.0 DNC	8.0 DNF	56.0	40.0

Conventional Fleet

Sailed: 7, Discards: 2, To count: 5, Rating system: PY, Entries: 4, Scoring system: Short Series

Rank	Fleet	Class	SailNo	HelmName	CrewName	PY	R1 06/04/14	R2 06/04/14	R3 06/04/14	R4 13/04/14	R5 13/04/14	R6 13/04/14	R7 20/04/14	Total	Nett
1st	Conventional	Dart 16 (2 up 2 Sails)		Nick Hart	Steve Goddard / Di Hart	903	(2.0)	2.0	(3.0)	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	11.0	6.0
2nd	Conventional	Contender	2505	Peter Dives		980	1.0	1.0	1.0	(5.0 DNC)	(5.0 DNC)	5.0 DNC	5.0 DNF	23.0	13.0
3rd	Conventional	Dart 16 (2 up 2 Sails)	2310	Graham Tomlin	Mandy Batchelor	903	4.0	4.0	2.0	(5.0 DNC)	(5.0 DNC)	5.0 DNC	5.0 DNC	30.0	20.0
4th	Conventional	Contender	704	Colin Gates		980	3.0	3.0	(5.0 DNF)	(5.0 DNC)	5.0 DNC	5.0 DNC	5.0 DNC	31.0	21.0

Laser Fleet

Sailed: 6, Discards: 2, To count: 4, Rating system: PY, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Short Series

Rank	Fleet	Class	SailNo	HelmName	CrewName	PY	R1 06/04/14	R2 06/04/14	R4 13/04/14	R5 13/04/14	R10 27/04/14	R11 27/04/14	Total	Nett
1st	Laser	Laser	182626	Mark Fryer		1093	(6.0 DNC)	(6.0 DNC)	1.0	1.0	2.0	2.0	18.0	6.0
2nd	Laser	Laser	164421	Ben Daigneault		1093	(6.0 DNC)	(6.0 DNC)	6.0 DNC	6.0 DNC	1.0	1.0	26.0	14.0
3rd	Laser	Laser	178435	James Powell-Cullingford		1093	(6.0 DNC)	(6.0 DNC)	6.0 DNC	6.0 DNC	3.0	3.0	30.0	18.0
4th	Laser	Laser	3	Gary Smith		1093	(6.0 DNC)	1.0	(6.0 DNC)	6.0 DNC	6.0 DNC	6.0 DNC	31.0	19.0
5th	Laser	Laser	3	Mick Whitmore		1093	1.0	(6.0 DNC)	(6.0 DNC)	6.0 DNC	6.0 DNC	6.0 DNC	31.0	19.0

Laser Radial Fleet

Sailed: 7, Discards: 2, To count: 5, Rating system: PY, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Short Series

Rank	Fleet	Class	SailNo	HelmName	CrewName	PY	R1 06/04/14	R2 06/04/14	R3 06/04/14	R4 13/04/14	R7 20/04/14	R10 27/04/14	R11 27/04/14	Total	Nett
1st	Laser Radial	Laser Radial	200226	Simon Tuck		1127	1.0	1.0	1.0	(7.0 DNC)	1.0	(2.0)	2.0	15.0	6.0
2nd	Laser Radial	Laser Radial	152556	Natasha Bell		1127	2.0	2.0	2.0	(7.0 DNC)	(7.0 DNC)	7.0 DNC	7.0 DNC	34.0	20.0
3rd	Laser Radial	Laser Radial	139373	Dave Vercoe		1127	(7.0 DNC)	(7.0 DNC)	7.0 DNC	7.0 DNC	7.0 DNC	1.0	1.0	37.0	23.0

4th	Laser Radial	Laser Radial	No number	Bobby	1127	(7.0 DNC)	(7.0 DNC)	7.0 DNC	7.0 DNC	7.0 DNC	4.0	3.0	42.0	28.0
5th	Laser Radial	Laser Radial	154026	Roger Green	1127	(7.0 DNC)	(7.0 DNC)	7.0 DNC	1.0	7.0 DNC	7.0 DNC	7.0 DNC	43.0	29.0
6th	Laser Radial	Laser Radial	143462	Keith Vercoe	1127	(7.0 DNC)	(7.0 DNC)	7.0 DNC	7.0 DNC	7.0 DNC	3.0	7.0 DNF	45.0	31.0

RS800 Fleet

Sailed: 8, Discards: 2, To count: 6, Rating system: PY, Entries: 5, Scoring system: Short Series

Rank	Fleet	Class	SailNo	HelmName	CrewName	PY	R1 06/04/14	R2 06/04/14	R4 13/04/14	R5 13/04/14	R6 13/04/14	R7 20/04/14	R10 27/04/14	R11 27/04/14	Total	Nett
1st	RS800	RS800	1066	Dave Pike	Nick Jerkins	820	1.0	1.0	(2.0)	1.0	1.0	1.9 OOD	(6.0 DNF)	1.0	14.9	6.9
2nd	RS800	RS800	1091	Ben Daigneault	James Powell- Cullingford	820	3.0	3.0	3.0	(6.0 DNF)	2.0	1.0	(6.0 DNC)	6.0 DNC	30.0	18.0
3rd	RS800	RS800	1072	Alex Koukourakis	Robert Pike	820	2.0	2.0	(6.0 DNC)	(6.0 DNC)	6.0 DNC	6.0 DNC	6.0 DNF	2.0	36.0	24.0
4th	RS800	RS800	1132	Mick Whitmore	Sarah Smith	820	(6.0 DNC)	(6.0 DNC)	1.0	2.0	6.0 DNC	6.0 DNC	6.0 DNC	6.0 DNC	39.0	27.0
5th	RS800	RS800	1067	Mike Green	Sophie McAleenan	820	(6.0 DNC)	(6.0 DNC)	4.0	6.0 DNF	6.0 DNC	6.0 DNF	6.0 DNC	6.0 DNC	46.0	34.0

www.sailing-at-eastbourne.co.uk

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.9.7 www.sailwave.com